

509 Burcham Dr * East Lansing MI 48823 * 517-333-7424

NOTICE OF SEXUAL EDUCATION ADVISORY BOARD COMMITTEE MEETING 2023-24

Please take notice that there will be a Sexual Education Advisory Board Committee meeting of the Board of Education of the School District of the City of East Lansing, Counties of Ingham and Clinton, State of Michigan.

DATES AND TIMES OF MEETING:	September 21, 2023 October 19, 2023 November 16, 2023 January 18, 2024 February 15, 2024 March 21, 2024 March 20, 2024 April 18, 2024 May 16, 2024
TIME OF MEETING:	6:30 pm – 8:00 pm
PLACE OF MEETING:	Board of Education Room East Lansing High School (lower level) 509 Burcham Dr East Lansing MI 48823
COMMITTEE MINUTES ARE LOCATED IN	Office of the Superintendent

THE SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE AND ON THE ELPS WEBPAGE: Office of the Superintendent 501 Burcham Dr East Lansing MI 48823 www.elps.us/our-district/board-ofeducation.

DATE OF POSTING:

Revised February 20, 2024

Tali Faris-Hylen Secretary, Board of Education East Lansing Public Schools

Upon request to the Office of the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodations for a person with disabilities to be able to participate in this meeting.